JET

Woodworking Bandsaw
JWBS-18 Holz-Bandsage

Scie a ruban
NNeHTOYHOMUNbHBLIXA CTAaHOK

JWBS-18-M.....714700M....1~230V, 50Hz
JWBS-18-T......714750T .... 3~400V, 50Hz

PARTS LIST

JPW (Tool) AG
Ackerstrasse 45,
CH-8610 Uster
Switzerland

Www.jettools.com

P-714700M / 714750T 2019-07


http://www.jettools.com/

JWBS-18 CE Band saw Assembly — Exploded View

By

R NI -
/ / /
1/ » ."f

| | /4
DO® ¢ ve00e8




/ | Il /@_?_C@\

| | | II
IIIII |I I \



JWBS-18 CE Band saw Assembly — Parts List

Index No.

Part No. Description Size Qty
PM1500-004 ............ Lifting RING ...coovieeeiiieeece e MLO .. 1
JWBS18BM-102 ...... Machine Main Body Frame .........ccoociiiiiiiiiiiiiiies ittt 1
TS-1482021 ............. HexX Cap BOlt........coocvveeiiiiieeiee e, MBX12 ...oooiiiiieeiiiieeenns 1
JWBS15M-104......... CE Power Cord (IPH).....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1.5mm? x3Cx3.3M....... 1
JWBS15M-104-AU.... CE Power Cord (1PH) with SAA 10A Plug .............. 1.0mm?2x3Cx3.3M......... 1
JWBS15T-104.......... CE Power Cord (BPH).....cccooviiieiiiieeiiieee i 1.0mm? x4Cx3.3M....... 1
TS-1550041 ............. Flat Washer ..., MB .o 2
JWBS18B-106 ......... TENSION POINTET ...t e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
PM1500-012 ............ SEEP SCIEW ...ttt crere e e s s e e 1
TS-1503111 ............. Socket Head Cap SCreW.........coovvveeeeiiiieeeniinneeen. MBX50 .....ccooviiiriiniennn, 1
TS-2311061 ............. HEX NUL ..o MB .o 1
TS-1550061 ............. Flat Washer........cccoovveiiieee e M8 ..o 2
TS-1504031 ............. Socket Head Cap SCreW.......eveveeeiiveviveeeeeeesiinnnns MBXL16 ....cceevvirriieeenn, 2
JWBS15-112............ Upper Wheel Sliding Bracket...........cccceeeiiiiiiiiiies e cesiinnee e 1
JWBS18B-113 ......... AGJUSEING BOIL ... crre e 1
JWBS15-114............ Handwheel ..., B 1
TS-1523041 ............. S SCIBW ...t MBX12 ...coeirriiiiiiiieeenns 2
JWBS15-116............ UPPEE SNATT ... e 1
JWBS15-117............ SPHNG PiN..iiiiii e @5x36MmM ......cceeeennnn 1
JWBS15-118............ Upper Wheel Sliding Bracket............ccvviiiiiiiiis v 1
JWBS18B-119 ......... Upper Wheel Shaft ...t e 1
JWBS15-120............ S o] 1 0o [P O PT PP PTPRP 1
PM1500-010-02........ BUSKNING et e 1
JWBS15-122............ PN e @ 3x20MmM ..o, 1
JWBS15-123............ LOCALE BIOCK.......coiiiiiieiiiec e e 1
BB-51201................. Bearing.....ccoeei v 51201 ....ccccveiiiiee 1
PM1800B-018.......... Upper Wheel Assembly ..., B18" oo 1
PM1800B-017 .......... WWASHET ... e 2
TS-2361081 ............. Spring Washer ..., 1Y 2
TS-1504041 ............. Socket Head Cap BOlt.........cceeveviiiiiiiiiicieeen M8BX20 .....ccovviiriiieennn, 2
JWBS18B-129 ......... SawBlade........cocoiiiiiii 150”L x 3/4” x 0.026” T x 6 TPI1
JWBS18B-130 ......... Lower Wheel Assembly ..........ccccovviiiiniiennnnn, B18" oo 1
PM1500-050 ............ VIEWING WINAOW.......ooiiiiiiiieiiiiie e et 2
TS-1541021 ............. NYION NUL e Y 4
TS-1503021 ............. Socket Head Cap SCreW........cevvvveveveeeeeveeeeeeeeennnns M6X10 ......cccvvvvererene, 2
JWBS18BM-134 ...... Upper CabiNet DOOF ..........cocvviiiiiiiiceeees e 1
JWBS15-135............ Socket Head Cap SCreW........cevvvevvvvveeeeveeeeeeeeennnns MAX8 .....cceveviveeeieieee, 8
JWBS18BM-136 ...... Lower CabiNet DOOK .........uvviiiiriiie et rties cerree e e e e s e e srreee e 1
PM1800B-027-026...Retaining RiNG (E).....c.coocoiveinirireiiine e E15. e 1
JWBS15-138............ SPONGE ettt 585x10mm T=1........... 1
JET-138-R2000........ JELLOQO ..o 138x57mmx R2000..... 1
JWBS15-140............ SPONGE ...ciiiiiiiiteiet e 760x10mm T=1........... 1
JWBS18BM-141 ...... Cabinet Door Connection TUBE ........c.uuiiiiiieiiiit e 1
SF-050200 ............... Pan Head Bolt w/Flange ...........ccccoviveiiiinennnnn. MSX10 .coeviiiiiiiiieeee, 2
JWBS-15M-143........ CE on/off Switch (KID-11) ......cccovouveieiiiiiieiiineenn 230V, 1PH .....cccceeene 1
JWBS-15T-143 ........ CE on/off Switch (KID-11) .......ccooveeiiiinieeiiiiieeenns 400V, 3PH ......cceeenee 1
JWBS15M-144.......... CE MOtOr COrd .....eeeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiieee e 1.5mm?x3Cx1.6M....... 1
JWBS15T-144.......... CE MOtOr COrd .....eeeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiieee e 1.0mm?x4Cx1.6M....... 1
136374 ... Regulator IC Board .........cccccoeiiiiiiiiiiieeeiiiiiiieen, DC-90V ....cooviiiiieeenn, 1
ST039200 ................ TapPING SCrEW ......cvviiiiieieiiiiiiieeee e M3.5X8 ..cooviiiiiiiiii 1
TS-1533032.............. Pan Head SCrew ..........ccccceveeiiiiiiiiiieceeeiee, M5X10 ...ccoeviiiiiiiiiiienn, 2
TS-0733041 ............. Ext. Tooth Lock Washer ..........ccccocvvvveeeiiicniennnn. M5 e 4
TS-2245102 ............. Socket Head Button SCrew ..........cccceevvvveeevninneen. M5X10 ...ccovvveieeeieeeeee, 4
JWBS18B-150 ......... POIY-V Belt ..., 430310 ... 1
JWBS18B-151 ......... MOLOE PUIBY ... et e et e et e e sbeeee e 1
TS-1523041 ............. SEESCIEW ..ot eeeeeeeees M6X12 ....ccevvvveveieeeee 2
TS-2311061 ............. HEX NUL ... MG ..o 2



Index No.

Part No. Description Size Qty
JWBS18DX-249....... DUSE COIECTE INSEIT ...t e e e 1
JWBS15-155............ FIXEA PIALE ....cvveiee ettt e e staes eastaeeeestreeeestaeeeesraeeaeans 1
TS-2361061 ............. Spring Washer ..., 1Y R 2
TS-2246122 ............. Socket Head BUtton SCreW ..........ooccvvveeveeeeniinnnnes MBX12 ....ccoviiiiiiiiiiien, 2
PM1500-074 ............ Tension Quick Release Lever Shaft ........ccccvvvins cevvvviviviririreieiereierenenene, 1
TS-1540083............. HEX NUL ..o M12 . i 1
JWBS18B-160 ......... Tension QUICK REIEASE LEVET ........uuvuvuruririiiriririns crvvvrsrsrererererererarerere.. 1
JWBS15-161............ LT o PP 1
TS-2248202 ............. Socket Head Button SCrew ..........cccceevvvveeeininennnn. MBX20 ...ccevvviieeiiiieaenns 4
TS-2361081 ............. Spring Washer ..., Y 4
TS-1550061 ............. Flat Washer ... MBXD18 .....ccvvvveeen, 4
PM1500-070 ............ Shaft FIXed BIOCK ....cccoiiiiiiiieiieee et e 1
TS-1503061 ............. Socket Head Cap SCreWw.........coovvveeeeiinieeeniiineeen, MBX25 ......cooviiriiieeenn, 1
PM1500-069 ............ L0 1y P PSPPSR 1
JWBS15-168............ LOCK KNOD ..o M10X53 .....cvvveeiiiieeenns 1
PM1500-068 ............ Lock Handle ........oooiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1Y O R 1
JWBS15-170............ LOCK KNOD ..o, M1OX25 ....ccvvveeeiiiieenns 1
135041 ....ccceeeviieenne [ (o] o TR OUPPRTPRR 2
TS-1503051 ............. Socket Head Cap SCreW.......ocvvvvvvveveeeeeeeeeeeeeenennns M6X20 .......ccevvveveieeennn. 2
JWBS15-173............ 0T 01 (= R OUPPRRPPRR 1
6286494 ................... Pan Head SCrew .........ccccceveeiiiiiiiiiieie e M5EX6 ...cooeeieiiiiiiiiieie 1
TS-1482051 ............. HeX Cap SCreW .......cccvvrviiiiiee e MBX25 .....ccovviiiiiieeenn, 1
TS-1550041 ............. Flat Washer ... Y 2
PM1500-058 ............ 2 1 o P PRSP 1
TS-1541021 ............. Hex Nylon Lock NUL .........c.cooviiiiiniiieee e, MB ..o 1
JWBS18B-179 ......... LoWer Blade GUAN .......couveiiiiiiiiiiiieie e s cttiie e e e e e e snireeeee e e e e e eaes 1
TS-2246082 ............. Socket Head BUtton SCreW ..........ooccvvveeveeeeeiinnnnns MBX8 .....ceeviiiiiiiiiieie 2
TS-2361061 ............. LOCK WaAShEr ..o MB .o 2
TS-1550041 ............. Flat Washer ... MB oo 2
TS-1490061 ............. HEX Cap SCIreW ....cccveveeiiiiie ettt MBX35 ..eveeiiiiieeiiiieeens 1
JWBS15-184............ U] o] 0T A = 1 = PP 1
TS-1541031 ............. HEX NUL ..o 1Y L RN 1
TS-1541031 ............. NYION NUL oo M8 ..o 1
TS-1550061 ............. Flat Washer ... Y 2
TS-1504041 ............. Socket Head Cap SCreW.........coovvveeeeiiiiieeeniinneeen, M8BX20 .....ccovviiriiieennn, 1
PM1800B-088.......... LT TS 1= R 1
PM1800B-087 .......... PlALE ettt e e e e e — e e a—— e e e arraaa e 1
TS-2279301 ............. SEESCIrEW ..ot MLOX30 ...ccevveiriiiieeenn. 4
TS-1541041 ............. HEX NUL ... 1Y O R 4
PM1800B-084.......... Lower Wheel Shaft.........co s e 1
PM1500-062 ............ Strain Relief. ... PG13.5. i 2
PM1500-039 ............ TapPPING SCrEW ......uuueiiiiiiiiii e MAX8 .....covviviiiiieiieeieens 2
PM1500-083 ............ Strain Relief Fixed PIAate ...t e 1
JWBS15-197............ [ =TT | PP 1
TS-1540061 ............. HEX NUL ... Y 1 R 1
TS-149105 ............... HeX Cap SCreW ......cccvvriiiieie e M1OX35 ..o, 1
TS-2361101 ............. Spring Washer ... 1Y O 2
JWBS18B-1101E .....MOTOF ....cevieeieiiiiiiiee e e e st ee e e e e e e e e e e e e nnenes 1.5kW / 230V/ 1PH ..... 1
JWBS18B-1101ERC...Running Capacitor (not shown).............ccccc...... 50pF, 350VAC. ............ 1
JWBS20B-188EBR .....Motor Brake Assembly (not ShOWN) ..ot oviiiiiiiiii e, 1
JWBS18B-1101EFC ...Motor Fan Cover (N0t ShOWN) ........cooiiiiiiiiiiis e 1
JWBS18B-1101AE...MOLOF ....ceeiiiiieeeiiiieeesiieeessieeeeesteeeesseaeeessereeeeanes 2.25kW / 400V/ 3PH ... 1
JWBS20B-188EBR.....Motor Brake Assembly (not sShown) ..........cccccc oo, 1
JWBS18B-1101AEFC...Motor Fan Cover (NOt SNOWN) .........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiies o 1
PM1500-015 ............ Motor Bracket Lock Handle..............ccccccooninninnnen. M10X33 ..o, 1
TS-1550071 ............. Flat Washer........cccoccvee i 1Y O 1
JWBS15-1104.......... 1Yo (o g 21 = Tod (-] SRS 1
PM1500-038 ............ LOCALING BIOCK.....cciiiiiiiiiiiiie e et 1
TS-2248202 ............. Socket Head BUtton SCreW ..........coecvvveeveeeesiinnnns M8X20 ......cevvveveieieeennn 4

5



Index No. Part No.

Description

TS-1482031 ............. Hex Cap Screw........
TS-1550071 ............. Flat Washer..............
JWBS15-1109.......... Magnet Strip.............
JWBS18BM-1110 ....Blade Guard Cover
PM1800B-093.......... Viewing Window
TS-1521011 ............. Set Screw.................
TS-2246122 ............. Socket Head Button Screw
TS-2361061 ............. Spring Washer .........
PM1800B-163.......... Locate Plate
F010432................... Set Screw.........cc.....
TS-1540041 ............. Hex Nut.........cccvveeeee
5302731 ... Set SCrew...........o....
TS-1550061 ............. Flat Washer..............
TS-2361081 ............. Spring Washer .........
TS-2248202 ............. Socket Head Button Screw
TS-1523041 ............. Set SCrew...........o.....
JWBS15-1118.......... Handwheel...............
JWBS15-1119.......... Handle............ccoeee..
JWBS18B-1125 ....... Guide Bar Bracket Assembly
JWBS18B-1126 ....... Upper Blade Guide Assembly
JWBS15-1122.......... Miter Gauge Assembly
JWBS18B-1128 ....... Rip Fence Assembly
F012085................... Roll Pin.....................
JWBS15-1125.......... Table Insert

TS-1522011 ............. Set Screw.................
JWBS18B-1132 ....... Table

TS-149105 ............... Hex Cap Screw ........
7015-48.................... Set Screw.........ccc.....
TS-1540061 ............. Hex Nut......cccoccvveeene
TS-1540061 ............. Hex Nut.......ccccvveenne
TS-1550061 ............. Flat Washer..............
JWBS18B-1138 ....... Handle............ccoeee..
TS-1550071 ............. Flat Washer..............
TS-2361101 ............. Spring Washer .........
TS-1505051 ............. Socket Head Cap Screw
JWBS18B-1142 ....... Lower Blade Guide Assembly
JWBS15-1138.......... Trunnion Support Bracket Assembly
TS-1550061 ............. Flat Washer..............
TS-2361081 ............. Spring Washer .........
TS-1490041 ............. Hex Cap Screw.........
JWBS18B-1147 ....... Bushing

TS-1550071 ............. Flat Washer..............
TS-1490021 ............. Hex. Head Bolt.........
IC290006 ................. CE 3Phase Plug.......
JWBS15-196A ......... Strain Relief Fixed Plate
TS-2246102 ............. Socket Head Button Screw
JWBS-15M-1148...... Switch Plate

TS-1540031 ............. NUt.....cooieeeiee,
JWBS-15M-1150...... Temperature & Brake Cord (1PH) .......ccccocvveeennns
JWBS-15T-1150 ...... Temperature & Brake Cord (3PH) ........cccoeeennen.
JWBS-15M-1151...... Wire Connector .......
IC135506 ..........uee..e. Switch Cord .............
NF040700 ................ Hex. Nut w/Flange ...
TS-1550021 ............. Flat Washer..............
130266..................... Door Latch Switch ...
SP040610 ................ Pan Head Bolt .........
SP040200 ................ Pan Head Bolt..........
TS-2246102 ............. Socket Head Button Screw
TS-1550041 ............. Flat Washer..............

0.75mm2 x5Cx1.6M

0.75mm?2 x7Cx1.6M ....

224-201

0.75mm?2 x2Cx1.8M ....



Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty

165 ........... 135379 . LEAE SPIING . eeteeiiee ettt e e bt e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
166 ........... TS-2248122 ............. Socket Head BUtton SCrew ..........ooccuvveeeeeeeniinnnes MBX12 ..ooviiiiiiiieeeee, 2
167 ........... TS-1550061 ............. Flat Washer ..., MBXD18 ......oeevveerienne 2
168 ........... 135596......cccevveeeenns 10670)1 =] ST o] 111 o ISR PP PU PP PTPRPN 1
169 ........... NF081300 ................ Hex. Nut W/Flange .........ccccocveviiinec e M8 ..o 2
170 ........... IC130366 ................. Connect Cord (IPH) ....ooovvviiiiiece e 1015x1Cx150mm........ 1

JWBS-15/18/20 Trunnion Support Bracket Assembly — Exploded View

N
)
3 )
()
., B B /}\}[;/
e e

=T

M)
\%3 1)

@)

..\[p;
f,.
/

\\I/;?\/’
)()
|
||
| || i
| || Ill’ll
)

2/ \;_‘l/
/

—
I\;VJ
|
|
|
\
i
|
|

Gg\..




JWBS-15/18/20 Trunnion Support Bracket Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
................. JWBS15-1138A .......Trunnion Support Bracket Assembly (#1 thru 34) .......cccooieiiiiiieeiiiiieeee
1o TS-1550061 ............. Flat Washer........cccooiiiie e M8 X D18 ..o 4
2 i TS-2361081 ............. LOCK WASNET ......ooeiiiiiiiiiiiece e M8 ..o 1
IC IR TS-1541031 ............. Nylon Lock HeX NUL ........ccceeeviiiiiiiieeee e, M8 .o 2
4o, TS-2171012 ............. Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw........................ MAXB ..ceveeeeeieiiiiieeeenn, 2
5 PM1500-085-05 ....... GAN RACK ....e ettt e 1
(I TS-2284061 ............. Phillips Flat Head Machine Screw .............cc........ MAXB ..ceveeeeeieiiiiiiieeen, 1
T o JWBS15-1138-307...Carfiage Bolt.......ccccovvveiieiii e, MBX90 ..o 2
8 i PM1500-085-08 ....... TrUNNION BIOCK ...t et 1
10 e JWBS15-1138-310...LOCK HANAIE ..ot e 1
11 . PM1500-085-11 ....... THIE SCAIE .t e 1
12 . PM1500-085-12 ....... Adjustment Knob BOlt ... e 1
13 TS-1550021 ............. Flat Washer ... M4 X D8 ..o 2
14 ... PM1500-085-14 ....... ANGIE POINLET.....eiiiiiiiiie et ree et e et e e e e sbre e e 1
15 . JWBS15-1138-315... Adjustment KnNob Bolt ...........ccoocveeeiiiiiieiiiieeees MB ..ot 1
16 .o PM1500-085-16....... LOCKING RING ..ttt 4 e e et e et e e e e b eee e 1
17 v TS-2311061 ............. HEX NUL ... MB ..o 2
18 o PM1500-085-18 ....... AGJUSIMENE PIALE ......eiiiiieiiie et crree e 1
19 s 5712561 .................. Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw...........ccccceuue. M5X8 ...ccovvviveieieieieeee, 2
20 i PM1500-085-20....... SBE SCIBW ... itie ettt sttt ettt beeesabe e e et e e e e nnre e 1
21 PM1500-085-21 ....... LOCK KNOD 1o e 1
22 i JWBS15-1138-322... Trunnion SUPPOrt BraCKet .........cueeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiis e 1
23 PM1500-085-23........ LT | R SR 1
24 ... TS-2235061 ............. Socket Head Cap SCreW.........coovveeeeiiieeeenniineeen. MBSX6 ..ooveeeeiiiiiiieeeeenn 6
25 PM1500-085-25 ....... AdJUSTMENT Saft......cooiiiiiiii e e 1
26 i PM1500-085-26 ....... Retaining RiNG .......ocoveeiiiiiiicee e, R22 i, 1
27 i BB-608ZZ7................. Ball Bearing........cccovuveeeiiiiiieieece e 608ZZ.....ovvvvieeii 1
28 ... PM1500-085-28 ....... Thrust Bearing HOIAEr ............uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiis evveinieiniererenerernrerennnnnnnn. 1
29 i PM1500-085-29 ....... Retaining RiNG ......cocoveiiiieiiieeee e S8 1
30 e JWBS15-1138-330... AAJUSIMENT BAT ......ooiiiiiiiiieiiie ettt et 1
31 TS-1523011............. SOCKEt SEt SCreW....ccouviiiiiieiiie e MBX6 ....evverveieiieerieenne 1
32 i JWBSL15-1138-332... SPIIMNQ . ..eeteutieiutie et sttt et ee et ettt e e sab e e st e e s nbeee beeessseessbeesbeeesnbeeanneeenane 1
33 TS-1550041 ............. Flat Washer.........cccooiiiii e M6 X F19 ..o 1
34 .. JWBS15-1138-334...Flat Washer..........ccccccoviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee e M8 x @23x5t ............... 2



JWBS-18/20 Guide Bar Bracket Assembly — Exploded View

JWBS-18/20 Guide Bar Bracket Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
................. JWBS18B-1125 .......Guide Bar Bracket Assembly (#1 thru 28) ........... cocevvvvvvvvvnieiiierninininininnnnn,
1o, JWBS18B-1125-401 GUIAE B .....ccctiiiiiieiiiie ittt reeesire e s e sbe e e s nnee e 1
2 TS-1503021 ............. Socket Head Cap SCreW........cevvvevveveeveeeeeeeeeeeennnns M6X10 ......cccvvvvererene, 2
3 TS-1532032............. Pan Head SCrew .........c.cocvvieeiiieeniec e MAXL0 .o 1
4o, TS-1540021 ............. NUL. e M4 e 1
5 PM1500-091-08....... Guide Bar Rack (ShOrt).......c.uuiiiiiiiiiiiiie e e 1
(G TS-2284081 ............. Phillips Flat Head Machine Screw ....................... MAX8 ..coveveiiiiiiieeeee 5
T o PM1500-091-20........ Guide Bar RACK (LONG) ..eeveiiriiieiiiiiie ittt ereee et 1
8 TS-2361081 ............. Spring Washer ... Y 4
9. TS-1504031 ............. Socket Head Cap SCreW........oevvvvevevveveeeeeeeeeeeennnns M8X16 .......ccevvveverenen, 4
10 e PM1500-091-04 ....... L0701V S O PP TP TP PP PR 1
11 o TS-1534041 ............. Pan Head SCrew .........ccccvevieiiiieeniec e MBXL0 .evviiiiieiieeeieene 2
12 JWBSL8B-1125-412 COVEN.....cceiuuieitieaiieestieestteeateeasteeesbeeessseessbeeaabeee beeesbreessreesabeeesnbeeaaneeenans 1
13 TS-1540031............. HEX NUL ... M5 2
14 ... PM1500-091-10........ FIXEA SCIEW ...ttt eee sttt 1
15 . PM1500-091-11 ....... LCT= T PP PP PTPRP 1
16 e PM1500-091-12 ....... DT I o o S OPESR 1
17 s PM1500-091-13........ WOIM Shaft ... e e 1
18 . JWBSIL5-1120-418...NUL.....eteiiieiiiiie ettt ettt ettt et e e sttt e e sbb et e e sbe £eesaseseeesantseaesanneeeesanneeeas 1
19 . PM1500-091-15........ LCTU]To (ST =] - o] (] AR 1
20 i PM1500-091-18........ BUSKNING ..t e 1
21 e PM1500-091-25 ....... FIDEI WASHET ... e 2
22 i PM1500-091-19 ....... COMIAT s bbb 1
23 TS-1522011 ............. S SCIEW ...ttt MBX5 . 2
24 i JWBS15-1120-424...Bushing Bearing..........cooccuuvieeiieeniiiiiiieieeee e DU 10x12......ccvvveeeeenn. 2
25 TS-1523011............. S SCIEW ...ttt s MBX6 ....evveireeeiieenieenne 2
26 .o JWBSL8B-1125-426 PIALE ......eeeiuiiiiiieiiite ittt ettt bee s beeesteeesabeesbeeesabeeeaneee e 2
27 i JWBS18B-1125-427 NYION PIECE ...ccoitiiiiiitiiee ettt caesieee e e s e e s aneeeesnnneeeas 2
28 i JWBS15-1120-425...Plastic Nylon Set SCrew.........oocveveiviieeeiiiieeeenns M7XL0 .eovvieiiiiiiieeen, 4

9



JWBS-18 Upper Wheel Assembly — Exploded View

JWBS-18 Upper Wheel Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description

................. PM1800B-018..........Upper Wheel Assembly (#1 thru 6)
i PM1800B-018-01.....Upper Wheel ........ccccoeveeeieeciciinnnn
2 e PM21800B-018-02.....SPACET ......ceteiirrireiiiieeeiiereeesniiieeens
3 BB-6306LLU ............ Ball Bearing........ccccoevveveiiiieeenn,
4, PM1800B-018-04.....Bearing Press Plate ............c.cc.......
5 PM1800B-018-05.....Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw.
B i PM21800B-018-06..... Tir€ ...ceeeiirrrieeiiieeeeiiiiee e

JWBS-18 Lower Wheel Assembly — Exploded View

JWBS-18 Lower Wheel Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description

................. JWBS18B-130 .........Lower Wheel Assembly (#1 thru 8)
1o PM1800B-022-01.....Lower Wheel .........cccccevvuviiiiinnnnnn.
2 PM1800B-018-02.....BUShING ....coovviiiiieiiiiiie e
3 BB-6306LLU ............ Ball Bearing........cccoovvvevevniiieenenen,
4o PM1800B-018-04.....Bearing Press Plate ............ccc...c....
5 PM1800B-018-05.....Pan Head Bolt.............cccccocuvrrnnennne
(TP PM1800B-018-06..... TIr€ ...ceeeerireeiiiee e niee e
T i JWBS18B-130-807 ..PUIlEY ....ccouviiiiiiiiiieiieeeee e
8 TS-1504041 ............. Hex Socket Cap Screw..................

10

Size Qty
...................... 18" e, 1
.......................................................... 1
...................... 6306LLU .....coeeeeeennnnnn 2
.......................................................... 1
...................... MBX8 ....eevevviiiieiiiinnen 3
...................... PU...cooiiiiiin 1
.......................................................... 1
...................... M8X20 ......ccccvvvevivrnne 4



JWBS-18/20 Lower Blade Guide Assembly — Exploded View

JWBS-18/20 Lower Blade Guide Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
................. JWBS18B-1142 .......Lower Blade Guide Assembly (#1 thru 12) .......... cooooeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeiieeeee
1o, PM1500-096-01 ....... Lower Blade GUIde SUPPOIT.......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiiies coiieeeesiieee et e e 1
2 i PM1500-096-02 ....... ECCENTIC SNt ... e 2
3 PM1800B-059-05.....Retaining RiNG ........ccccooveriiiiniieiieeniee e S15. 2
4o, BB-620277............... Ball BEANNG.....ccccviiiiieiiieeriee e 6202ZZ......cccvveveene. 4
5 PM1800B-059-02.....Knurled Adjusting KNob ... e, 2
6. TS-1503101 ............. Socket Head Cap SCreW........cevvvevveveeeeeveeeeeeeeennnns M6X45 ......cccevvveveeeee 2
T o PM1500-095-16 ....... LOCK KNOD 1o e 1
8 e JWBS15-1137-508...LOCK KNOD ....ceiiiiiiiiiiiiiie et cee et 1
9 e PM21800B-059-017... CONE SPIING ..teteeiiutiieeiiitiie e ritiee e et e e e st e e s sbreees breeeaaibeeeeaabeeeeaabeeeeannens 1
10 s TS-2361061 ............. Spring Washer ... Y 2
11 s PML18B00B-059-04..... SPACET .....cutteeiieeeieiiiee et e ettt e e e e e e e e e e aerrrreeeeeessaanrnnrreeaeeaaaaae 2
12 .. JWBS15-1138-332... SPIINQ - .eeteeiutteeeeitteeeeiteeee e ettt e e sttt e e sbbe e e e sabbe e e e aabs ceesasbseeeaasbeeaeaannneeesanneeeas 1

11



JWBS-18/20 Upper Blade Guide Assembly — Exploded View

JWBS-18/20 Upper Blade Guide Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
................. JWBS18B-1126 .......Upper Blade Guide Assembly (#1 thru 18) .......... ccccvvvvivvvveieiviiininininininnnnn,
i PM1500-095-01 ....... Upper Blade Guide SUPPOIt.........ccevviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiees et 1
2 i PM1500-095-02 ....... ECCENTIC SNAft. ... e 2
3 PM1800B-059-05.....Retaining RiNG .......cccccevrimireiniiee e S15. 2
4. BB-620277............... Ball BEaring........cccovcvvveeiiiiieeeniee e 6202ZZ......cccoviiiienn 4
5 i PM1800B-059-02.....KNUIled KNOD ........c.oiiiiiiiic e e 2
(G TS-1503101 ............. Socket Head Cap SCreW.........ccovveeeeiiieeeenniineeen, MBX45 .....cooviiiiieeenn, 2
T o PM1500-095-07 ....... SPACING SIEBVE ...t e 1
8. TS-1523011 ............. SEESCIrEW ..ot MBX6 .....cceveveveieieieee, 2
9 e PM1500-085-29........ Retaining RiNG .......ocoveeiiiiiiiee e S8 1
10 s PM1500-085-28 ....... Thrust Bearing HOIAEr ...........c.ooiiiiiiiiies e 1
11 e JWBS15-1121-611...Ball BEArNG......ccuveeeiiiiieeeiiiiee e B608ZZ.......oeveiiiiiienn 1
12 e PM1500-085-26 ....... Retaining RiNG .....c.ocovvveiiiiieece e R22 . 1
13 PM1500-085-25 ....... AJUSE SNATT.....eeeiie e e 1
14 ............. PM1500-095-14 ....... HEX POST....ceiiiiieeee ettt et e e e e e e e s e e 1
15 PM1500-095-15........ Upper Guide Support BIOCK ........c..ouviiiiiiiiiiiiies e 1
16 . PM1500-095-16 ....... LOCK KNOD ..o et 1
17 e, PM21800B-059-017... CONE SPIING ..tvteeiiiriieeiiireieessiteee e s st e e st e e s st e e breeeasreeessareeeeaareeeeannnes 4
18 .o PML8B00B-059-04..... SPACET .....ctttieiieee ittt e ettt e e e s e e e e e eas sabrrreeaeeessaasrnnrreeeessaaann 2

12



JWBS-18/20 Rip Fence Assembly — Exploded View

JWBS-18/20 Rip Fence Assembly — Parts List

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
................. JWBS18B-1128 .......Rip Fence Assembly (#1 thru 18) ........ccooiiiiiiiiis i
1o, JWBS15-1123-201...FENCE BOUY ...coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ittt cee et 1
2 JWBS15-1123-202...LOCK BIOCK.......utiiiiiieeeiiiiiiie et seiee eeesesnnieeee e e e e e s e snnneeeeeeeens 1
3 JWBS18B-1128-203 AlUMINUM FENCE ....cceeviiiiiiiieee e 572mm........con. 1
4o, TS-2311101 ............. N SO 1Y O 6
5 TS-2361101 ............. SPriNg WaSher ........ovvvviiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeveveeeveeeeeeeaeaanes MLO....cooi, 2
(I TS-1550071 ............. Flat Washer ... MLO .o, 4
T o JWBS15-1123-207...SEt SCrEW.....ueiviiiiiieeee et M1OX80 ......cccvvvreeeennn. 2
8 i JWBS15-1123-208... KNOD .....coiiiiiiiiii e M8BX40 ..cccoeiiiiiiieeenn, 2
9 e PM1500-107-10....... NYION PAU.....eoiiiiiii s e e 1
10 s JWBS15-1123-210... Adjustment KNoD...........cccoiiiiiiiiiiie M8BX50 ..ccveiiiiiiiiiieeenn, 1
11 e JWBS15-1123-211... FIDEI WASKNET ......ciiiieii it es eeeeeanieeee e e e e e s s snnreeeeeeeens 1
12 ., TS-1540061 ............. N T SR Y 2
13 . JWBS15-1123-213... KNOD ...oeeiiiiiiiieeee e M8BX40 ...cceeieiiiiieenn, 1
14 ... JWBS15-1123-214...LOCALE BIOCK......eeiiiieeiiiiiiiiiiiee et sees ceeeeannieeee e e e e e s s anneeeeeeeeens 1
5. PM21800B-059-017... CONE SPIING ..teteeiiitiieeeiiiieeeaitieeeeateeee s st e e s sbreees breeesabeeesssbeeeeasreeeeannens 1
16 .o JWBS15-1123-216... KNOD ....ooiviieieiiiiece e MBX14 ..coeeeeiiiiiieeen, 1
17 s JWBS18B-1128-217 Fence Guide RaIl .........c..uuiiiiiiiiiii s e 1
18 .. JWBS18B-1128-218..SCAIE ......eevereririririiiiiiiiereeseteeereersrersrerererererrrrrrrrree. esrsrsrnrssnrnrsrnrsrsrnrarnrnrnne 1
19 .. JWBS15-1123-219...Wave WaShEr............ccvvviriiiiiieiiiiiiieeeeeveveeevesenenenns g8x13 mm.................. 1

13



JWBS-15/18/20 Miter Gauge Assembly — Exploded View

JWBS-15/18/20 Miter Gauge Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
................. JWBS15-1122..........Miter Gauge Assembly (#L thru 9) .........cccccvviiiiis evvviiiriiiiieieieieeeeneennenens
1o JWBS15-1122-701...GUIE BAI .....eeiiiiiiiieiiiiiie et ereee ettt et e e ste eeessseeeeessneeeeesnnsneeesannneeas 1
2 i JWBS15-1122-702...GUIE PIECE.....citeiiieiiiiie ettt ettt et e e ants eeessseaeeesaneeeeesnnaneeesnnaneeas 1
3 e JWBS15-1122-703...Countersunk Bolt ..........ccovvveeeiiiiieiiiiiee i MBX6 ...evveeiiiieeeiiiieeenns 1
4o, JWBSI15-1122-704... POINLET ...ceiiitiie ittt ettt eie e et e sttt e e sttt e e sats eeessseseeesaneeeeesanseeeesanneeeas 1
5 PWBS14-251-5........ Pan Head Flanged SCrew..........cccoocveeviiieecnnnn. MBSX8 ..ovveeeiiiiiieeeeeen 1
(S JWBS15-1122-706...Steel PiN.....ccooeieiieeee e aex10mm ........cccueee 1
T o JWBS15-1122-707...Miter Gauge BOAY ..........ccoouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie i iis ceeiiiiee e 1
8 JWBS15-1122-708...NYION WASNET .......eiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie et cee e 1
9 i JWBS15-1122-709... HANAIE ........eeiiiiiiiiii e cee et e e e e e e anneees 1

14



Electrical Connections
JWBS-18-M.....714700M ....~230,50Hz

1-,230V ,50Hz
N L1 PE
1.5mm?
w
&2 =
“
- Limlt of equlpment
M L1 PE
S
1.5mm®  (1.0mm? for Australia) | Opertional
bonding
¥ connectlon
0.75mm? .@
JO3
Stop SB2
DIT‘ FR
|
ks
| [ 1.5mm*
3 daomm”
1.5mm? o 3 "1: 4 2 GNYE -
. 5 L' f s BU M Band saw motor
g [l BN (1_ 1~230V 50Hz
; ) 1. 5KW 8A
o1 It
I
I
Start SB1
0.7 5mm?
2| & 2| £
o a [#] [+
AC AC Dc oC
IREGULATOR CIRCUIT BOARD
L Kol Kol
o (o]
= s
[+] a
0.75mm? 0.75mm?
50
BN
ol
colour of strands meanlng of symbol
BK black SB switch
WH white M motor
BU blue KM contact swllch
RD red FR overoad
BN brown 50 [imit switch
GNYE | green-yellow FR temperature swlich
oG orange

15



Electrical Connections
JWBS-18T.....714750T ....3~400,50Hz

3~.400V,50Hz
L1L2L3 PE
1.0mm?
Jr’ 1 /
Ll
= &~
o m| o =
2]
Llmlt of equlpment
——
L1LZ| L3 PE
Ly
W=
1.0mm? Opertlonal
bonding
connectior
0.75mm?_ o
(?/'
Jo3
Stop SB2
om FR
|
| T
i |_L| i}
1.0mm# I—y—l ™
L 1,0mm? M
= =T GNYE
— G ;: - ] a L
O - L - ; = oK Band saw matar
< — | e 3-400V 50Hz
|18 = BK 2.25KW 5A
I | BK
| w RO
Start SB1
S
2 0,75mm?
3| 3 @F%.
& o L b
AC  AC DG DG
REGULATOR C|RCUIT EQARD
0, 75mm?
50
BN
"t:vJ__

colour of strands meaning of symbol
BK black SB switch
WH white M motor
BU blue KM confact swlich
RD red FR overload
BN brown sQ Mimit swlich
GNYE| areen-yellow FR temperature swlich
oG arange

16




17






